504390552 05/31/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

EPAS ID: PAT4437249 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOMASZ BARCZYK	04/19/2012
PETAR MILJANIC	04/23/2012
IAIN PAGE	04/20/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GUILDLINE INSTRUMENTS LIMITED
Street Address:	21 GILROY STREET
City:	SMITH FALLS, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K7A 4S9

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15154346

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com MARK D. PASSLER, AKERMAN LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12022-1-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. PASSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Passler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=12022-1-1assignment#page1.tif source=12022-1-1assignment#page2.tif source=12022-1-1assignment#page3.tif source=12022-1-1assignment#page4.tif

source=12022-1-1assignment#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, We

Tomasz Barczyk, whose full post office address is 453 Tweedsmuir Avenue Ottawa ON K1Z 5P1

Petar Miljanic, whose full post office address is Puskinova 9 Belgrade Serbia

Lain Page, whose full post office address is 2301 Samuel Drive Ottawa ON K1G 3C3

have invented certain improvements described in a U.S. Provisional Patent Application entitled ASYNCHRONOUS AC MEASUREMENT SYSTEM and as described within Guildline Instruments Litd. documentation entitled "ASYNCHRONOUS AC MEASURMENT SYSTEM" dated March 30, 2012 and April 10, 2012 and;

WHEREAS, Guildline Instruments Limited (hereinafter referred to as the assignee), whose full post office address is 21 Gilroy Street, Smiths Falls, Ontario, Canada K7A 4S9, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid documents any patent application or applications based thereon, in any form or embodiment thereof, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

WE FURTHER AGREE without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other proceedings,

Page 1

April 19, 2012

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Page 2 April 19, 2012

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WITNESS:				
Printed Name of Witness:	Susan Davis	Date:	APR.	2012
Signature of Witness:	Susan Daire	: 	<u> Sa</u>	Tomasz Barczyl
Printed Name of Witness: _		Date:		
Signature of Witness:				Petar Miljanio
Printed Name of Witness: _		Date:		······································
Signature of Witness:				Iain Page
Plesse note th	at it is not necessary for all invento	ann anns at zar	conv Fach in	ventor may sinn and

Please note that it is not necessary for all inventors to sign one copy. Each inventor may sign and return a separate copy of this agreement

REEL: 042542 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WITNESS:			
Printed Name of Witness: _		_ Date:_	
Signature of Witness: _		- .	Tomasz Barczyk
Printed Name of Wifness:	Susan Davis	Date;_	April 23, 2012
Signature of Witness:	Lusan Pavia		Petar Siljanic Petar Miljanic
Printed Name of Witness:		Date:_	
Signature of Witness:		_	Iain Page
	nat it is not necessary for all inventor rate copy of this agreement	s to sigr	i one copy. Each inventor may sign and

PATENT REEL: 042542 FRAME: 0867

April 19, 2012

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WITNESS:			
Printed Name of Witness:		Date:_	
Signature of Witness:			
		····	Tomasz Barczyk
Printed Name of Witness:		Date:	
Signature of Witness:			
			Petar Miljanic
Printed Name of Witness:	Susan Davis	Date:	26/04/2012
Signature of Witness:	Lux Dava		
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	the standing to the standard of	· .	Iain Page

Please note that it is not necessary for all inventors to sign one copy. Each inventor may sign and return a separate copy of this agreement

Page 3

April 19, 2012 **PATENT**

REEL: 042542 FRAME: 0868